

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1400/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2004 and 26.8.2005 in DBCWP No. 3371/2002 & DBCRP No. 99/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SHEKHAR GHOSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 17/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Sonia Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Prasad,Adv.

Ms.Shritika Malik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.S.Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Ms.Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, the Court reserved its judgment.

(Meenu Sethi)  
rdwaj)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bha

Court Master

Books referred:

1999	1 SCC	685
2003	12 SCC	408
2001	2 SCC	451
1976	1 SCC	311